

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.23513 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	23.09.2025	<u>JS, J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 21.09.2025 the papers were served on Sri T. Balaji, learned Standing Counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5, and request this Court to print his name in the cause list. Registry to print the name of Sri T. Balaji, as learned Standing Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 in the cause list, and list the matter on 25.09.2025. _____ JS, J DSH	