

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

W.P.No.23513 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05	09.12.2025	<u>JS,J:</u> Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for the respondents. There shall be <i>interim</i> suspension of the impugned proceedings <i>vide</i> No.GR/RJY/RECOVERY/46794/2025112, dated 18.07.2025, subject to the condition of petitioner depositing 50% of the amount shown in the impugned proceedings, within four (4) weeks from today. Failing which, the <i>interim</i> order, stands vacated, without reference to this Court. Post the matter after four (4) weeks. JS,J KAS	